	PERSONAL PARTICULARS
Name :	Yeap Kok Leong
NRIC:	601107-10-5771
Gender:	Male
Date of Birth:	7 November 1960
Nationality/ Race:	Malaysian/ Chinese
Mobile no.:	+6019 320 8118
Home address:	5, Jalan Anggerik Oncidium 31/79A
	Kota Kemuning
	40460 Shah Alam
	Selangor Darul Ehsan
Email:	kok.leong.yeap@gmail.com
Occupation:	Director



EDUCATION BACKGROUND	
Professional & Qualification:	 Fellow of Institute of Chartered Secretaries and Administrators (MAICSA) Member of Malaysian Institute of Accountants (MIA) Member of Associate of Chartered Management Accountant (ACMA) Member of Chartered Global Management Accountant (CGMA) Member of ASEAN CPA The 2023 Honorary Distinguished Fellow Award from Oklahoma City
	 Member of Chartered Global Management Accountant (CGMA) Member of ASEAN CPA

EXPERIENCE

Kok Leong has more than 20 years of auditing, accounting and business advisory experience with Coopers & Lybrand. He was later entrusted to head and develop Tenaga Koperat Sdn Bhd, the Secretarial Unit of Coopers & Lybrand. He left Tenaga Koperat Sdn Bhd five years later, in June 1999 and became the founding member of Total Corporate Compliance Sdn Bhd (TCC).

Subsequently TCC became a subsidiary company of Tricor Group in 2006 after the sale of shares. Kok Leong continued to lead Tricor Malaysia until his retirement as the CEO & Managing Director on 30 September 2023. He also acted as Company Secretary for a number of large Public Listed Companies during his tenure with Tricor Malaysia. In 2022, Kok Leong won the Asia Pacific Enterprise Award under the Master Enterpreneur category for professional and business services.

Presently, he is a member of the Tribunal Committee & Audit Committee of MAICSA. He had also served as a member of the Law Review Committee of MAICSA. He occasionally speaks at seminars and forums.